SUSSEX COUNTY DRESSAGE SHOW -1

July 20-21, 2018

Judges: Barbosa (S), Barnard (R), Boyce (R),
Wooding (S), Ebner (S) & Elgart (r)

DRESSAGE SEAT EQUITATION

M. Evans Foreign Affair
TRAINING -1

M.Chambers T Bird Z

J. Lobdell Georgia DDS
J. Lobdell Georgia DDS
S.Marshall DEM Carlito
M.Deure Emilio
C.Wartman Emmet
TRAINING -2

Y.Emerson El Paso

S. Rose Silent Partner
C. Conroy Sent From Above

B. Halka Herzchampionate

D. Hamling Amazing Grace
M. Deure Emilio

D. Hamling Amazing Grace
V. Bauer Lhauren

S. Marshall DEM Carlito

C. Roesener Que Kandela Mor

TRAINING -3

M. Lauritsen I-Dream

M. Chambers Julliard

M. Lauritsen Weloura FH

C. McPhee Beau'’s Bentley
Y.Emerson El Paso
B.Halka Herzchampionate
C. Green Helston WBF
S.Rose Silent Partner
A. Fox Lights Out Lidge
L. Cunico Resurrection Bask
C. Sewell Quaterlinie
A.St. Martin Enlighteningh

K. Christie Little Miss Sunshine

K.Christie  MSE Its Showtime

J. Lobdell Georgia DDS
A.Fox Lights Out Lidge
C. McPhee Feeling HW

D. Hamling Amazing Grace
C.Conroy Sent From Above

K.Christie MSU lIts Showtime

V.Bauer Lhauren

|.Dietz Denali RTF
L.Sigal Chateau WV

J. Lobdell GeorgiaDDS
D. Hamling Amazing Grace
L.Cunico Resurrection Bask
L. Sigal Chateau WV

K. Christie Little Miss Sunshine
FIRST -1

H. Rettew Rhonda’s Wish
K. Christie MSU Its Showtime
L. Sigal Chateau WV

L. Hilvers Flynn

L. Cunico Resurrection Bask

K.Christie  MSU lts Showtime

78.500

68.913
66.304
65.870
65.870
63.696
58.696

78.654
69.615
68.846
65.385
65.000
65.000
64.423
62.308
61.154
56.538

73.068
71.818
69.773
69.318
68.864
68.409
66.705
66.364
65.909
65.682
65.568
65.227
65.000
64.545
64.545
64.318
64.318
64.091
63.977
62.841
62.727
61.591
61.364
60.114
60.000
58.523
58.295
57.841

66.852
65.000
63.889
62.963
62.778
61.296

P. Piccillo Shaks

P. Piccillo Shaks

FIRST -2 -BLM

A. Kavey Bheatrix

M. Payne Double Entendre
A. Kavey Bheatrix

M. Payne Double Entendre
C. Sewell Quarterlinie

L. Rayne Ipswich

L. Rayne Ipswich

L. Cunico Resurrection Bask

C. Gallagher Arturo

L. Hilvers Flynn

FIRST -3 - GAIG

A. Krossen Nicene

M. Payne Double Entendre
M. Pettersson For Diamond

K. Rose Benjamin Blue
L. Rayne Ipswich
K.Alcock Cameo

M. Payne Double Entendre
C. McPhee Feelin HW
C.Clyde Jayvyn

H. Rettew Rhonda’s Wish
A.Woodner Beau Solell

L. Langdon Das Feine Maedchen
L. Kundravi Richie the Thief
K. Thomas Contango’s Jag
L. Langdon Das Feine Maedchen
L. Kundravi Richie the Thief
K.Alcock Cameo

H. Mendiburu Rivahlera

S. Rose Silent Partner

L. Rayne Ipswich

L.Dietz Denali RTF

T. Bragdell Beau’s Bentley
A.Woodner Beau Soleil

A. St. Martin Enlighteningh
C. Gallagher Arturo

C. Holliday Soli

D. Kopp Wessel H
SECOND -1

E. Donaldson Bernardo OSF
L. Kundravi Richie the Thief
L. Kundravi Richie the Thief
D. Bertholf Sir William IH
SECOND -2 -BLM

J. Youse Legato

M.Vater Grapes

K. Thomas Contango’s Jag
D. Van Nostrand Limerick

M. Maloney Sao Tome MF
A. Berger Lalique
SECOND - 3 - GAIG

J. Hannigan Eflfenspiel
M.Maloney Sao Tome MF
M. Pesci FWFPrincess Star on Fire
E.Donaldson Bernardo OSF
K. Rose Benjamin Blue
K. Rose Benjamin Blue
E.Donaldson Bernardo OSF
M. Barnes Fendi HW

56.296
44.259

70.781
70.781
70.781
70.625
69.531
67.500
66.875
65.469
64.688
62.813

71.912
71.176
70.294
68.971
67.059
67.059
66.765
66.618
66.471
65.882
65.735
65.294
64.412
63.971
63.824
63.676
63.529
63.382
63.235
63.088
62.353
61.912
61.912
61.324
61.029
59.559
55.735

70.455
63.636
61.818
60.909

68.077
66.282
66.154
65.256
63.974
49.13

73.720
71.098
70.000
68.780
68.720
67.805
66.585
66.463



K.Alcock
C.Clyde

J. Youse
G.Vitta
J.Dadd

J. Dadd

J. Youse
D.Van Nostrand
M. Barnes

L. Higger

K. Alcock
G.Vitta
M.Vater
A.Berger

D. Hall
THIRD -1
E. Donaldson
J. Eagles

S. Muley
S.Mulvey

D. Thamsen
J. Eagles

K. Bounds
D. Thamsen
K. Bounds
THIRD -2
E. Donaldson
A. Marshall
C. Meyerhoff
A.Marshall
T. Basler
THIRD -3
S.Gallagher
J. Karol

Cameo
Jayvyn

Legato

MW Be Happy
Pik Andromeda
PikAndromeda
Legato
Limerick

Fendi HW
Heaven Sent
Cameo

MW Be Happy
Grapes
Lalique

Fidelia

Beaujolais 75
Avannha
Beowulff WW
Beowulff WW
Elizabeth
Avanna
Unlimited
Elizabeth
Unlimited

Beaujolais 75
Fariseo M
Sago Song
Fariseo M
Roscoe

Furst Henning
Romantic Love

K.McGinn Redhawk’s

Don Sargasso

A. Krossen
K. McGinn

Don Perignon

Redhawk’s Don Sargasso

C.Westra
K.Steines
C.Fanning
A. Ockels
R.Birk

K. Steines
J.Eagles
K.Adornetto
J. Eagles

R. Lord
M.Gallagher
M.Gallagher
A. Marshall
G.Bohara
A.Marshall
A. Ockels
M. Debure
E. Lazarus
M. Gallagher

FakhjirH
Christoff
Ashmaan
Bond Girl
O’Pierre
Christoff
Avanne
Avant Garde
Avanne

Don Amigo
Senlis De Grisy
Everett AS
Fariseo M
FMR Eclipse
Fariseo M
Bond Girl
Dee Dee
Everton
Flashdance

P.Weston Embracing Picasso

M. Gallagher
R.Birk

Senlis de Grisy
O’Pierre

L.Romano-Johnson Zion

66.098
65.976
65.854
65.671
65.366
64.390
64.024
64.024
64.024
62.927
61.951
61.220
59.634
59.390
53.293

67.273
65.455
64.394
63.182
61.061
60.152
59.242
58.182
55.758

69.113
65.128
60.897
60.385
59.744

70.903
68.077
68.077

67.692
66.923

66.667
66.410
66.026
65.513
65.385
65.256
65.256
64.744
64.744
64.359
63.462
62.949
62.821
62.051
62.051
61.923
61.795
61.667
61.538
61.282
60.897
60.513
59.615

C.Anderson Brigadier

T.Taylor Tapdance

P.Batson Suracommander

L. Higger Heaven Sent

L.McCullough-Leibfrid
FurstMadiran

G.Bohara FMR Eclipse
C.Anderson Brigadier
R. Lord G Force W

P.Batson Suracommander
FOURTH -1

M. Lauritsen Chancellor
M. Lauritsen Chancellor

S. Lofting Quinlan CF
E. Donaldson Beaujolais 75
S. Lofting Quinlan CF

J. Campling Veno L

K. Roselle Hotsafir

M. Gallagher Everett AS

M. Gallagher Flashdance
R. Murphy Draco

G. Alexander Vicky

R. Murphy Draco

J. Haggas Casio

L. Hickey Whind in the Willows
J. Haggas Casio
FOURTH -2

S. Lofting Quinlan CF
S. Haller Whisper

S. Lofting Quinlan CF
S. Haller Whisper
FOURTH -3

K. Steines Rendition

K. Steines Rendition

M. Blake Leeroy IF

R. Lord Zonnekonig C
M.Blake Leeroy IF

K. Adornetto Avan Garde
P. Piccillo Feldspar
PRIX ST.GEORGES

M. Maloney Felissimo

H. Mason Romantico SF
K. Riley Mr. Bumblebee
H.Mason Romantico SF
K.Riley Mr.Bumblebee
L. Sigal Vermeer

M. Barnes Benvica
S.Hassler Drops of Jupiter
M. Pettersson Finn
M.Barnes Benvica

A. Kavey Cacharel

R. Birk Willie B Irish
R. Birk Willie B Irish
B.Alexander Ricardo
A.Borner Rothmann

R. Lord Micanopy RH
S. Herster Dario
M.Beasley Wristow
L.Sigal Fridnely Fil
A.Borner Rothmann
L.Sigal Friendly Fil

J. Foulon Mr. M

59.103
58.718
58.462
58.462
58.462

56.795
55.897
55.641
55.513

69.865
67.973
67.297
66.486
65.946
65.135
62.838
62.297
60.405
60.405
59.459
59.324
58.919
54.054
52.838

71.944
63.611
62.361
58.194

63.778
63.000
61.444
60.556
58.444
56.444
52.889

72.353
72.206
71.324
69.706
69.412
68.235
68.088
68.088
67.647
67.353
66.912
65.735
64.412
63.971
63.676
63.088
61.029
60.147
59.706
59.116
58.971
58.088



S. Herster Dario

54.706

PRIX ST. GEORGES - DEVELOPING

C. Parra Don Cesar

B. Centrella Belle Ami

B. Centrella Belle Ami

C. Parra Don Cesar

B. Hay Fauna

J. Starck MW Feinermark

INTERMEDIAIRE -1
E. Donaldson Audi
E.Donaldson Audi

A. Kavey Citha’s Utopia
M. Maloney Felissimo

B. Hay Fauna

A. Kavey Cacharel
M.Chambers Gallant

M. Barnes

Champion de Chambourg

S.Hassler Harmony’s Diamo Gold
M. Payne Dario
M. Payne Dario
M. Barnes

Champion de Chambourg
M.Dujardin Ronaldinho
M. Irish Reaumur
L.Sigal Vermeer
INTERMEDIAIRE -1l
S.Stevens Labatuga M
B. Hay Faolan
M.Bragdell Qredit Hilltop
H.Cooper Hot Chocolate W
M. Capozzoli Esmaltado IV
S.Gallagher Kaytee Mountain
M.Capozzoli Esmaltado IV
GRAND PRIX
J. Karol Sunshine Tour
S.Granville Rodnick
S.Granville Rodnick
GRAND PRIX - SPECIAL
J. Karol Sunshine Tour

GRAND PRIX — DEVELOPING

C. Parra Fashion Designer OLD
A.Tarjan Candescant
M. Bragdell Qredit Hilltop
B. Hay Faolan

J. Hannigan Fackeltrager
C. Parra Fashion Designer OLD
J. Hannigan Fackeltrager
GRAND PRIX - YR

J. Gray Giraldillo CEN
M.Chambers Urithmic
C.Green Watson EH
MFS - FIRST LEVEL

S.Rose Silent Partner
MFS — SECOND LEVEL

A. Krossen Nicene

K. Rose Benjamin Blue
K. Rose Benjamin Blue
R. Gardner Indee Im Good

L. McCullough-Leibfried
Furst Madiran
MFS — THIRD LEVEL

73.382
70.368
69.118
67.426
65.735
65.074

70.294
70.000
68.824
68.529
68.088
67.647
67.353
66.912

66.029
65.588
65.000
64.853

64.118
62.353
61.676

69.706
68.824
65.441
65.294
59.706
59.412
56.618

66.413
59.087
55.109

68.085

72.313
72.313
71.188
70.938
68.875
68.625
62.313

66.538
62.500
56.923

66.833

75.167
69.883
68.017
66.583
66.083

A. Krossen Don Perignon
C.Anderson Brigadier
D. Thamsen Elizabeth

L. Hickey Whind in the Willows
D. Thamsen Elizabeth
MFS — FOURTH LEVEL

B.Alexander Ricardo

MFS - INTERMEDIAIRE - |

M. Maloney Felissimo
A.Kavey Citha’s Utopia
M.Dujardin Ronaldinho
MFS — INTERMEDIAIRE - I
C.Green Watson EH

4 YO TEST

A.Tarjan Jaliska

W. Lemon Jewells

W. Lemon Jewells

K. Persson Don Delux
S.Stevens Flare

K. Persson Don Delux
M.Chambers Julliard

M. Lauritsen Weloura FH
C.Green Helston WBF
J. Burtt Dhonatella

J. Burtt Dhonatella
5YO TEST

M. Hagren Supremont
R.Brasil Furstin P

M. Bragdell SenSation HW
M.Bragdell SenSation HW
M. Hagren Supremont

R. Brasil Furstin P

C. Garweg Don Noblesse

J. Starck MW I'm theLady Texel
6 YO TEST

C. Parra Sir Beckmann
C. Parra Sir Beckmann
C.Westra Freiherr Von Langen
J. Hannigan Elfenspiel
C.Westra Freiherr Von Langen

A.Madison Dornfelder
C.Garweg DeCaro

J. Starck MWDallas
J — INDIVIDUAL TEST
A.Nemeth Dafoe

A. Nemeth Tiko
M.Evans Foreign Affar
J-TEAM TEST

A. Nemetth Tiko

A. Nemeth Dafoe

YR TEAM

I.Thompson So Speciale Edition
ONY - INDIIDUAL

A.Fodor Slip n Slide
PONY - TEAM
A.Fodor Slip n Slide

69.917
65.733
62.050
60.667
59.567

68.967

68.725
68.550
64.488

59.265

8.140
8.060
7.720
7.700
7.580
7.320
7.200
7.060
7.000
6.260
5.800

8.320
8.220
8.180
8.120
7.960
7.900
7.640
7.640

8.260
7.760
7.740
7.740
7.500
7.440
7.280
7.240

66.250
64.338
58.162

69.242
69.242

63.456

68.649

67.500



